General Description
The MAX3394E/MAX3395E/MAX3396E bidirectional
level translators provide level shifting required for data
transfer in a multivoltage system. Internal slew-rate
enhancement circuitry features 10mA current-sink and
15mA current-source drivers to isolate capacitive loads
from lower current drivers. In open-drain systems, slew-
rate enhancement enables fast data rates with larger

+
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
PART PIN-PACKAGE PKG CODE
MAX3394EETA+T 8 TDFN-EP** T833-1
MAX3394EEBL+T 9 UCSP B9-5
MAX3395EETC+ 12 TQFN-EP** T1244-4
MAX3395EEBC+T 12 UCSP B12-1
MAX3396EEBP+T* 20 UCSP B20-1
MAX3396EETP+* 20 TQFN-EP** T2055-4
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
SPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Note: All devices specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating